
2019 Rutgers Softball
Overall Statistics for Rutgers (as of Mar 31, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record:  29-26    Home:  8-6    Away:  7-13    Neutral:  14-7    Big  Ten:  11-12

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
 4  Jess  Hughes  . 3 3 9 55-55 174 47 59 14 2 10 39 10  . 6 1 5 19 9 13 0  . 4 3 1 0 0 23-28 10 10 9  . 9 5
 5  Penelope  Russ  . 3 3 3 16-10 33 0 11 0 0 0 2 11  . 3 3 3 0 1 3 1  . 3 5 3 0 3 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0
20  Katie  Wingert  . 3 1 7 55-55 161 32 51 8 0 18 45 11  . 7 0 2 20 7 20 1  . 4 1 1 2 1 2-2 20 30 6  . 9 7
24  Anyssa  Iliopoulos  . 3 1 1 55-55 151 35 47 13 1 12 41 98  . 6 4 9 23 6 29 0  . 4 2 0 1 3 5-9 44 28 5  . 9 3
88  Nicole  Bowman  . 2 7 2 51-49 136 12 37 7 2 5 18 63  . 4 6 3 12 3 12 0  . 3 4 2 1 3 0-1 28 8 4  . 9 8
 1  Aleah  Marra  . 2 5 2 55-55 151 20 38 12 0 1 22 53  . 3 5 1 14 9 23 1  . 3 5 1 0 8 4-7 98 75 13  . 9 3
 9  Adriana  Burcar  . 2 2 9 54-18 35 11 8 0 0 0 0 8  . 2 2 9 7 0 5 0  . 3 5 7 0 4 3-4 40 4 1  . 9 7
11  Christine  Malito  . 2 2 6 31-8 31 6 7 0 0 0 1 7  . 2 2 6 4 1 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 1-1 11 1 0 1.000

 2  Nicolette  Anico  . 2 2 5 55-52 102 22 23 2 0 0 1 25  . 2 4 5 18 1 13 0  . 3 4 7 0 6 7-11 72 4 1  . 9 8
99  Myah  Moy  . 2 0 2 43-42 119 13 24 4 1 2 12 36  . 3 0 3 9 1 10 1  . 2 6 4 0 2 8-10 60 91 11  . 9 3
29  Erin  Collins  . 1 8 3 50-45 126 11 23 1 0 2 17 30  . 2 3 8 9 2 23 0  . 2 4 6 1 5 3-4 10 1 2  . 8 4
13  Madyson  Cole  . 1 3 6 47-22 66 11 9 1 1 3 11 21  . 3 1 8 4 4 11 0  . 2 2 7 1 0 4-4 85 2 3  . 9 6
31  Allie  Yoffee  . 0 9 7 22-10 31 1 3 1 0 1 2 7  . 2 2 6 3 1 17 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0
Hoklotubbe,H  . 0 9 1 52-19 55 7 5 0 0 0 3 5  . 0 9 1 2 1 6 0  . 1 3 6 1 2 1-2 41 6 2  . 9 5
--------------------
 7  Corah  Price  . 0 0 0 41-30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 18 3  . 8 7
 8  Whitney  Jones  . 0 0 0 37-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 48 1  . 9 8
34  Taylor  Manno  . 0 0 0 23-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 1 1 0 1.000

 6 Cambria Keefer  . 0 0 0 28-2 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 3 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 5 2 55 1371 235 345 63 7 54 214 584  . 4 2 6 144 46 186 4  . 3 4 1 7 37 61-84 1065 420 61  . 9 6 1

Opponents  . 2 6 8 55 1407 221 377 62 8 53 207 614  . 4 3 6 123 31 195 10  . 3 3 8 10 24 31-43 1064 412 65  . 9 5 8

LOB  -  Team  (307),  Opp  (311).  DPs  turned  -  Team  (17),  Opp  (15).  CI  -  Team  (1),  Wingert,  K  1.  IBB  -  Team  (2),  Hughes,  J  2,  Op
(8).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sf sha
34  Taylor  Manno  2 . 6 2 0-0 8 0 0 0/0 0 5.1 4 4 2 5 1 1 0 1  . 2 0 0 1 2 0 1 0
 7  Corah  Price  2 . 9 5 16-12 41 30 12 2/1 2 187. 169 95 79 43 122 26 3 29  . 2 3 9 4 12 0 5 16
 8  Whitney  Jones  4 . 0 9 12-13 37 23 6 1/2 1 145. 178 106 85 67 64 28 5 20  . 2 9 5 5 10 0 4 6
 6 Cambria Keefer  6 . 7 2 1-1 13 2 0 0/1 0 16.2 26 16 16 8 8 7 0 3  . 3 3 8 0 7 0 0 2
Totals  3 . 5 9 29-26 55 55 18 5/2 3 355.0 377 221 182 123 195 62 8 53  . 2 6 8 10 31 0 10 24

Opponents  3 . 7 1 26-29 55 55 21 8/2 6 354.2 345 235 188 144 186 63 7 54  . 2 5 2 23 46 0 7 37

PB  -  Team  (4),  Wingert,  K  3,  Malito,  C  1,  Opp  (10).  Pickoffs  -  Team  (4),  Wingert,  K  3,  Jones,  W  1.  SBA/ATT  -  Wingert,  K
(31-43),  Price,  C  (16-23),  Jones,  W  (13-17),  Keefer,  C  (2-2),  Manno,  T  (0-1).



2019 Rutgers Softball
Overall Statistics for Rutgers (as of Mar 31, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
11  Christine  Malito 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 1 0
 6 Cambria Keefer 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
34  Taylor  Manno 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0
 2  Nicolette  Anico 77 72 4 1  . 9 8 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
88  Nicole  Bowman 297 285 8 4  . 9 8 7 11 0 0   - - - 0 0
 8  Whitney  Jones 53 4 48 1  . 9 8 1 1 13 4  . 7 6 5 0 0
 9  Adriana  Burcar 45 40 4 1  . 9 7 8 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
20  Katie  Wingert 242 206 30 6  . 9 7 5 3 31 12  . 7 2 1 3 1
13  Madyson  Cole 90 85 2 3  . 9 6 7 3 0 0   - - - 0 0
Hoklotubbe,H 49 41 6 2  . 9 5 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 4  Jess  Hughes 211 102 100 9  . 9 5 7 5 0 0   - - - 0 0
24  Anyssa  Iliopoulos 77 44 28 5  . 9 3 5 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
99  Myah  Moy 162 60 91 11  . 9 3 2 8 0 0   - - - 0 0
 1  Aleah  Marra 186 98 75 13  . 9 3 0 8 0 0   - - - 0 0
 7  Corah  Price 24 3 18 3  . 8 7 5 0 16 7  . 6 9 6 0 0
29  Erin  Collins 13 10 1 2  . 8 4 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 5  Penelope  Russ 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
31  Allie  Yoffee 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 1546 1065 420 61  . 9 6 1 17 31 12  . 7 2 1 4 1
Opponents 1541 1064 412 65  . 9 5 8 15 61 23  . 7 2 6 10 0


